PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
ACOBA, LLC			03/05/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CHAD THERAPEUTICS, INC.				
Street Address:	21622 PLUMMER STREET				
City:	CHATSWORTH				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91311				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1103		7523			
Application Number: 11037523 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11037523					
Fax Number: (914)332-0615					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 914-332-0222					
Phone:	914-332-022	2			
Email: noemi.chapa@PHILIPS.COM					
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. HAAS					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001					
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		011935US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Noemi Chapa			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Acoba_to_Chad_05MAR2008#page1.tif source=Assignment_Acoba_to_Chad_05MAR2008#page2.tif					

Exhibit B to Amendment.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, with the exception of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/377,065 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/157,708 which are owned by Acoba, LLC ("Assigner") and Chad Therapeutics, Inc. ("Assignee"), Assignor is the exclusive and sole owner of the patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have entered into that certain Amendment to the License Agreement dated _____, 2008, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignce;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>STM</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2008.

ACOBA By:	LLC LLC		
		c.	AYLSWORTH
Title: :	PRESIDENT		

la-962887 v5

Exhibit A to Assignment

Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,904,913 titled "Method and system for delivery of therapeutic gas to a patient and for filling a cylinder", issued June 14, 2005, and all applications and/or patents (whether foreign or domestic) claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom.
- 2. PCT international application No. PCT/US2003/31549;
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,150,280 issued December 19, 2006 (a continuation of U.S. Pat. No. 6,903,913);
- 4. Australian patent application No. 2003279834;
- 5. Chinese patent application No. 200380102014.4;
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/377,594 titled "Method and system of coordinating an intensifier and sieve beds", filed March 16, 2006, and all applications and/or patents (whether foreign or domestic) claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom;
- 7. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/377,065 titled "Method and system of operating a trans-fill device", filed March 16, 2006, and all applications and/or patents (whether foreign or domestic) claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom;
- 8. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/157,708 titled "Method and Related System of Filing Therapeutic Gas Cylinders;"
- 9. PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/063127 titled "Method and System of Operating a Trans-Fill Device;" and
- 10. PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/060446 titled "Method and System of Coordinating an Intensifier and Sieve Beds."

RECORDED: 05/19/2010